The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of subdivision 2 of section 242 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby ap-
propriates from the revenues of the Williamsburg Bridge the sum of ninety-nine 
thousand three hundred and seventy dollars and eighty cents ($99,370.80), to provide 
for the maintenance of said bridge during the year 1917, said appropriation to be 
administered in accordance with schedules duly approved by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment, and apportioned as follows : 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANT AND STRUCTURES.

[...]

The Public Service Commission for the First District requests your Honorable 
Board to consent to said contract, herewith transmitted, and to prescribe a limit to 
the amount of bonds available to meet the requirements of said contract, to wit, the 
sum of Two thousand three hundred thirty-nine and 56-100 dollars ($2,339.56), and to 
direct the Comptroller of The City of New York to issue the bonds of said City at 
such a rate of interest as the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund of said City may 
prescribe, for the purpose of providing the necessary means for the supply of said

[...]

The Public Service Commission for the First District does hereby, pursuant to 
section 45 of the Greater New York Charter, make requisition for the authorization 
of such corporate- stock for the full amount, sufficient to pay the entire estimated 
expense of executing said contract, to wit, the sum of Two thousand three hundred 
thirty-nine and 56-100 dollars ($2,339.56). 

This requisition is a subrequisition on account of, and not in addition to, the 
requisition made by the Public Service Commission for the First District upon your 
Honorable Board for Twenty-eight million two hundred thousand dollars ($28,-
200,000) and the subsequent requisition, made upon your Honorable Board for the

[...]

Foran Foundry and Manufacturing Company, as set forth in this resolution and 
described in the requisition of Public Service Commission to this Board dated Decem- 
ber 20, 1916, said issue of corporate stock to be charged against the combined appro- 
priation of twenty-nine million two hundred thousand dollars ($29,200,000) of authori-
zations by this Board as follows: twenty-eight million two hundred thousand dollars 
($28,200,000) on March 18, 1913 ; three hundred thousand dollars ($300.000) on July 
27, 1916; fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) on July 28, 1916: four hundred thousand 
dollars ($400,000) on November 17, 1916; and two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) on December 15, 1916, for the purpose of carrying out the City's obligation 
tinder Contract No. 3. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder. 

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queen;

[...]

The Public Service Commission for the First District requests your Honorable 
Board to consent to said contract herewith transmitted and to prescribe a limit to 
the amount of bonds available to meet the requirements of executing said contract, 
to wit, the sum of Eleven thousand seventy-five dollars ($11,075), and also to direct 
the Comptroller of The City of New York to issue the bonds of said City at such a 
rate of interest as the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund of said City may prescribe 
for the purpose of providing the necessary means for meeting the City's obligations 
under said contract, to wit, the sum of Eleven thousand seventy-five dollars ($11,075). 

The Public Service Commission for the First District does hereby, pursuant to 
section 45 of the Greater New York Charter, make request for the authorization of 
corporate stock for the full amount, sufficient to pay the entire estimated expense

[...]

resolution and described in the requisition of the Public Service Commission to this 
Board dated December 20, 1916, said issue of corporate stock to be charged against the 
combined appropriation of twenty-nine million two hundred thousand dollars ($29,-
200,000) of authorizations by this Board as follows : twenty-eight million two hundred 
thousand dollars ($28,200,000) on March 18, 1913, three hundred thousand dollars 
($300,000) on July 27, 1916, fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) on July 28, 1916, four hun-
dred thousand dollars ($400,000) on November 17, 1916, and two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) on December 15, 1916, for the purpose of carrying out 
the City's obligation under Contract No. 3. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens

[...]

The Board 	 PP y 

System, Borough of Richmond, Additional Small Distribution Mains." 
is advised that an award, including interest, of $139,997.54 has alreaay been made to  
the petitioners, and that the assessment on their remaining land as proposed by a 	

Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) to the 1917 budget account "2239T.W,, 
Materials, General." 

previous Commission was $69,692.75, or $18,335.75 more than the assessment proposed -provided however, if no bids are received for such work within the estimated 
by the original Commissioners who had reported a deficit.